City of Peoria Public Service Applications 2002-2016
Number of Number of

Organization

Anita Johnson

Averyville Improvement Association

Big Brothers Big Sisters

Boys & Girls Clubs of Greater Peoria

CASA of Peoria County

Catholic Charities

Center for the Prevention of Abuse

Central lllinois Business Leadership Network

Central lllinois Debt Management & Credit Education Inc (Cidmce)

Chicago's Native Amer. Urban Indian Ret.
Children's Home Association of lllinois
Columbia Terrace North

Common Place

Community Workshop & Training Center
Cornerstone Vocational Center
Counseling & Family Services

Crittenton Centers

Dance City, NFP

Darryl Dopson

Dream Center

Family Core

Franklin School Neighborhood Partnership
George Washington Carver Association
George Washington Carver Comm Center
Girl Scouts - Kickapoo Council

Glen Oak Christian Church

Glen Oak Park Neighborhood Association
Goodwill Industries

Greater Peoria Family YMCA

Habitat for Humanity Greater Peoria
Heartland Community Health Clinic
Human Service Center

Julius Deloacthe

Madison Avenue Neighborhood Ministries, Inc.

Mental Health Association of Illinois Valley
METEC

Neighborhood House Association

Olde Towne South

Operation Change & Empowerment

PARC

PCCEO

Peoria City/County Health Dept

Peoria Friendship House

Peoria Opportunities Foundation

Peoria Park Dist. Foundation

Peoria Public School District 150

Peoria's Afro-American Police League (PAAPL)
Planned Parenthood

Prairie State Legal Services

South Side Office of Concern

Teen Challenge

The Peoria Art Guild

The Salvation Army

Train Up A Child

Tri-County Urban League

University East Neighborhood Assn
University of Illinois Chicago

University of Illinois Extension

University of Illinois Pediatric Resource Center
Urban League

W. D. Boy Scouts

YWCA of Peoria

Grand Total
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Number of
Programs
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Total Funding
Amount

400.00
200,810.78
47,179.44
9,252.80
454,413.79
3,640.00
300.00
60,331.00
496.00
405,534.99
418,790.63
162,577.41
507,257.90

7,000.00
50,255.63
400.00
10,000.00
19,120.00
44,247.37
171.00
12,514.80
41,240.50

9,789.80
59,857.88
25,848.80
17,350.80

117,792.73
400.00
8,000.00

41,827.80

411,177.80

13,549.00
252,492.33
127,389.69

79,775.10

98,533.47
7,024.00
38,318.80
400.00
143,513.80
20,000.00
107,797.44
10,551.00
3,702.00
267,576.70
4,318,602.98



